

Legal & Privacy Policy

Disclaimer

This website contains general tourism information about the Marlborough region and is provided as an introduction and background. While all due care has been taken to ensure accuracy of this information, Destination Marlborough Trust accepts no responsibility or liability for any errors, omissions, offers or details of any business or event listings. Prices, timetables and other details or terms of business may change without notice. The information is not advice and does not imply any endorsement by Destination Marlborough and is subject to the following:

No Warranty

Destination Marlborough gives no warranties express or implied, that the content is up-to-date, correct, complete or useful for any particular purpose. Destination Marlborough may change the information, or make improvements and/or changes in the products and/or the services described in this information at any time without notice. This website is established in New Zealand, therefore only New Zealand law applies to the content of this website.

The products and/or services referred to may not be available at all times and places. Consult the Blenheim or Picton i-SITE Visitor Centres or the tourism business directly, for information regarding the products and services which may be available at any specific time or place.

Destination Marlborough is not liable to any party for any direct or other damages for any use of this website, or any other hyperlinked website, including that due to any viruses, worms, trojan horses and other items of a destructive nature, even if we were aware of the possibility of loss or damages.

Your Contributions

Any comments or materials sent to Destination Marlborough relating to this website or its contents will be regarded as public information. Destination Marlborough is free to reproduce, use, disclose, adapt or distribute that material or any ideas, concepts, know-how or techniques contained in that material, without limitation.

No person may make any statement on this website which would be binding on Destination Marlborough or which is defamatory or unlawful or gives legal rights or remedies to anyone against Destination Marlborough.

Any information collected on this website is for the sole use of Destination Marlborough for use in the organisation's promotional activities. All information collected on this website will be held by Destination Marlborough. Information relating to an individual which is collected on this website is available to, and may be corrected by, that individual.

Access to Other Websites

Any website you access from this site is independent from Destination Marlborough. Destination Marlborough has no control over the content on that website and does not make any representations about, nor endorses nor accepts any responsibility for the content, or the use, of any other website.

Copyright

The material on this website is copyright to Destination Marlborough. You may, however, copy, store or reproduce if you acknowledge MarlboroughNZ.com as the source of that material with the following exceptions:

The Destination Marlborough logo, the Brilliant Wordmark, Brilliant Every Day logo, phrase, and images, are copyright and Destination Marlborough does not permit anyone to incorporate these in any other work, whether in electronic, hard copy or other form, including, in particular, republishing it for commercial or any other purpose, nor to transmit it to or store it in any other website or storage and retrieval system without prior consent from Destination Marlborough.



Currency

All prices are in New Zealand dollars and include GST unless stated otherwise.

Privacy Statement

Information About Our Organisation and Website

Modern information and communication technologies play a fundamental role in the activities of an organisation like Destination Marlborough. We are based in New Zealand. Our principal activity is: Tourism Marketing Our privacy policy covers Destination Marlborough and its Website.

Organisation Name: Destination Marlborough

Physical Address: 8 Sinclair Street

Postal Address: P O Box 29

City, Post Code: Blenheim 7240

Country: New Zealand

Controller: Destination Marlborough Trust Inc

Website: www.MarlboroughNZ.com

Providing Visitors with Anonymous Access

You can access our Website home page and browse our site without disclosing your personal data.

The Services and Links of our Web site

Our Website does not enable our visitors to communicate with other visitors or to post information to be accessed by others.

Our Website includes links to third party web service providers.

Automatic Collection of Information

We do not automatically log personal data nor do we link information automatically logged by other means with personal data about specific individuals.

We do not use cookies to store personal data nor do we link non-personal information stored in cookies with personal data about specific individuals.

Data Collection and Purpose Specification

We collect the personal data that you may volunteer while using our services.

We do not collect information about our visitors from other sources, such as public records or bodies, or private organisations.

If we wish to use your personal data for a new purpose, we offer you the means to consent to this new purpose: by indicating in a box at the point on the site where personal data is collected.



If point of contact has been submitted via competition entries through marketing channels, details can be used by Destination Marlborough and associated parties for the purpose of mailing lists and EDMs.

Disclosure and Visitor Choice

We do not disclose, sell or rent in any way your personal data to our subsidiaries or any other organisations.

Confidentiality / Security

We give visitors to our Website the option of using a secure transmission method to send us their personal data.

We have implemented security policies, rules and technical measures to protect the personal data that we have under our control from:

- unauthorised access
- improper use or disclosure
- unauthorised modification
- unlawful destruction or accidental loss

All our employees and data processors, who have access to, and are associated with the processing of personal data, are obliged to respect the confidentiality of our visitors' personal data.

We ensure that your personal data will not be disclosed to authorities except if required by law or other regulation.

Access to the Personal Data We May Hold About You

You can ask us whether we are keeping personal data about you, by:

- sending an email: info@MarlboroughNZ.com
- sending postal mail to this address:

Destination Marlborough,

PO Box 29

Marlborough 7240

New Zealand

We will provide you with a readable copy of the personal data which we keep about you, within a week, although we may before require proof of your identity. We will provide the information without any charge.

We allow you to challenge the data that we hold about you and, where appropriate, you may have the data:

- erased
- rectified or amended
- completed

We reserve the right to refuse to provide our visitors with a copy of their personal data, but will give reasons for our refusal.

We do, however, allow you to challenge our decision to refuse to provide you with a copy of your personal data.

Privacy Compliance



Our privacy policy is compliant with the following instrument: Privacy Act 1993

The disclaimer applies to all information provided on this website from or about Destination Marlborough as well as any and all information about or from the Marlborough District Council. References below to Destination Marlborough / Destination Marlborough Trust have to be read and understood to include references to the Marlborough District Council.